Orange County Elections Department
March 3, 2026 Election Daily Report for Early Voting In-Person and Mail Ballot Returned

Republican Primary

Total Early Total Returned Early Voting Limited Ballot Grand Total
Voting In- Absentee Mail Provisional Ballots Cast
Person Ballots Cast Ballots Cast
_ Ballots Cast

608 25 0 633
545 13 0 558
537 6 1 544

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0
1690 44 1 1735

Orange Orange Orange Raymond
County County Public Gould
Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Library Community

— POD POD Center
Tuesday, February 17 106 158 151 193
Wednesday, February 18 88 156 126 175
Thursday, February 19 79 129 162 167
Friday, February 20
Saturday, February 21
Sunday, February 22
Monday, February 23
Tuesday, February 24
Wednesday, February 25
Thursday, February 26
Friday, February 27
Monday, March 2
Tuesday, March 3
Wednesday, March 4
Late Returned/ Overseas

273 443 439 535

This data is being published on 2/19/2026
Registered Voters 56,379

Early Voting % of Turnout

3%
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